

Milwaukee County

Milwaukee County Courthouse Election Commission Room G10 414-278-4061

Meeting Agenda

Election Commission

Thursday, February 25, 2021

9:00 AM

Courthouse, Room G7 901 N. 9th Street Milwaukee, WI

Public Notice

The Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners will meet as a County Board of Canvassers on Thursday, February 25, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. to canvass the results of the February 16, 2021 Primary Election.

- 1 Board of Canvassers Election Results February 16, 2021 Primary Election
- 2 Independent Audit:

Greendale Wards 5&6 West Milwaukee Wards 1,2,5

Oak Creek Wards 16,17,18,19

CLOSED SESSION

The Election Commission may adjourn into closed session under the provisions of Section 19.85(1)(h), Wisconsin State Statutes for consideration of requests for confidential written advice from the elections commission under s. 5.05 (6a) or the ethics commission under s. 19.46 (2), or from any county or municipal ethics board under s. 19.59 (5).

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests: ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.